
Research Committee –Chair: Dr. Venkataswarup Tiriveedhi vtirivee@tnstate.edu 
 

The Research Committee is a standing committee charged with the following tasks: 

 

• advocating research in all Units 

• advocating dissemination of research results within the University and to the academic community 

• advocating fairness and efficiency in proposal reviews and approval at the University level 

• providing Faculty oversight for the University Institutional Review Board 

• advocating fairness and best practices concerning scholarly student research, such as graduate theses and dissertations, and 

undergraduate “capstone” projects 

 

• advocating recognition of Faculty involved in research endeavors. 

 

Name College Phone Email 

V. Tiriveedhi   (chair) Life and Physical Sciences 615-963-5758 vtirivee@tnstate.edu  

A. Kilonzo-Nthenge Agriculture 615-963-5437 akilonzonthenge@tnstate.edu  

Abu Wahid Business 615-498-2837 Awahid@tnstate.edu  

Marie Hammond Education 615-963-5191 mhammond1@tnstate.edu  

Lisa A. de la Mothe Education 615-963-1390 ldelamot@tnstate.edu  

Deo Chimba Engineering 615-963-5430 dchimba@tnstate.edu  

Abiodun Fasoro Engineering 615-963-5429 afasoro@tnstate.edu  

Amir Shirkhodaien Engineering 615-963-5396 ashirkhodaie@tnstate.edu  

Carol Campbell Health Sciences 615-963-5274 Ccampbell6@tnstate.edu  

Cathy Lovelace Health Sciences 615-963-7613 Clovela2@tnstate.edu  

Krystal Massey Health Sciences 615-963-7419 Kmassey@tnstate.edu  

Jill Anderson Liberal Arts 615-963-1537 jander31@tnstate.edu  
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Name College Phone Email 

Shannon Hayes  Liberal Arts 615-963-5733 shayes15@tnstate.edu  

Koen Vercruyssee Life and Physical Sciences 615-963-5340 kvercruysse@tnstate.edu  

Ken Chilton Public Service 615-963-7017 kchilton@tnstate.edu  
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